SALAMAT and JHOANNA LYN N. 
SALAMAT represented by his Attorney-in-Fact, JHO-
ANNA LYN SALAMAT, of Blk. 8 Lot 25, Mt. Halcon 
St., Ph. 1 Soldiers 2, Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy 
the mortgagee indebtedness which as of March 25, 2022, 
amounts to TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED FOUR 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT PESOS 
& 02/100 (P2,604,648.02), Philippine Currency, inclusive 
of interest, penalties and other charges, the undersigned or 
her duly authorized representative will sell at the public 
auction on JUNE 2, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning 
or soon thereafter, at the main entrance of the Hall of Jus-

[...]

409 Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City, and against 
the mortgagors, MARK ANTHONY M. CALMA married to MA. 
FERIDA C. CALMA of  Lot 13 Block 33 Queens Row East, Brgy. 
Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of March 25, 2022, amounts to THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS & 
13/100 (P371,232.13), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, pen-
alties and other charges, the undedsigned or her duly authorized rep-
resentative will sell at the public auction on JUNE 7, 2022 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main entrance of the